


Leveraging innovation ecosystems for 
Sustainable Cities

An EUI Capacity Building Event



Welcome
from EUI!





Why are 
we here? 

To strengthen city-to-city
cooperation

1

2

To build thriving innovation 
ecosystems



Linking innovation ecosystems to 
sustainable urban development

1

Creating better impact through 
multi -level governance

2

Developing the right resources with 
sound strategies

3

Fostering cooperation between 
cities across Europe
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Who is in the 
room? 

26 cities 

4 regions 

…coming from 11 European countries

2 national authorities 



Today’s
programme

Welcome to urban innovation! 

Place Based Innovation in Ørestad, Copenhagen

Coffee break

Sharpen your skills - workshops

Lunch

Take a Deep Dive – deep dives

Discover Tampere’s innovation – study visits

Dinner

09:30

10:15

10:30

11:00

12:30

14:00

15:00

19:30



Tomorrow’s
programme

Drawing on key learnings

Challenge-oriented approach to smart cities

Coffee break

Interactive Workshops

Lunch

Meet the cities and funders

Making it all happen

09:00

09:20

11:15

09:45

12:30

11:30

14:00

What’s next in your capacity building journey?15:30

Closing together16:00



Eileen Crowley
Event moderator

Marion Cugnet
Event moderator

Tiago Ferreira
Event moderator

Stina Heikkila
Event moderator

Meet the 
team!

Zoé Fournand
European Urban Initiative

Sally Kneeshaw
Curriculum designer



Sli.do

Event code: #EUITampere



Merja Haapakka
DG REGIO, European 

Commission

Olli Voutilainen, 
Ministry of Economic Affairs 

and Employment.

Teppo Rantanen
City of Tampere

What does urban innovation & 
sustainability mean?



Sophie Bruun, 
Ørestad Innovation City 

Copenhagen

Place-based
Innovation in Ørestad



What’s next? 

Coffee break

Sharpen your skills - workshops

Lunch

Take a Deep Dive – deep dives

Discover Tampere’s innovation – study visits

Dinner

10:30

11:00

12:30

14:00

15:00

19:30

… Next plenary at 09:00 tomorrow



Site visit 1: Nokia Arena. 

Guide: Ville Brusi & Elina Wallin

Where: Come to the plenary 

Drop off: city center

1
Site visit 2: Platform6 

Guide: Vesa-Matti Ruottinen

Where: Go to sign 2 at registration desk

Drop off: city center

2

Site visit 3: Hiedanranta

Guide: Ari Kurlin Niiniaho

Where: Go to sign 3 at registration desk

Drop off: Hiedanranta & city center

3
Site visit 4: Tampere University

Guide: Monna Salmi

Where: Go to sign 4 at registration desk

Drop off: Hiedanranta & city center

4

Discover’s Tampere urban innovation



Join us for dinner! 

After the site visit,

Pons Restaurant 
(city center)

at 19:30
until 22:00

Where?

When?

Line 10 (Kaukajärvi), 
Rosendhal to Koskopuisto D
All site visits ends in the city center
Bus ticket(s) at registration

How?
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